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War Department, A.G.0O., March 29, 1928, To The Quartermaster General, United
States Army, Washington, D.C.

The records of this office show that the rank, at time of death, of
Joseph Ash, Army serial number 46,555, wes private.

By order of the Secretary 0;4War:

7

Ad jutant General.



Entered en list

/f??fdt.rﬁrﬂ‘l-"?:» i:(j-. .
4sh, JOSeph_
Pvt Co D 18th Inf.

Died May 22, 1918, of wounds re-
ceived in action. i

Emergency address: Philip dsh,
father, 34b Parlk St., Lawrence,

T o
LigdS5e

AeGe0s 5/29/18

Write nothing below this line.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Ash, Joseph (Som)

July 12, 1932

Mrs., Jennie Ashkenazy,
650 Lowell St.,
Lawrence, lass,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions beslow by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

Tor The Quartermaster General,'\‘nhgiw\\

/ % < N

2 Encls.

7) CHAS. W. DIETZ,
A o Q i & Captain, Q. M., corps,
\Vf : QJ, Asaistanﬁ.

‘l
)

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING 4&1-? R 1933%__ / 4
( ite answer here)

(Sign here{f Lannel A2 éi&a-Gﬁg,




March 8, 1932,

QM 203 A
Ash, Joseph (Alias) Pvt 1 o) (Som) M

Aghkenazy, Joseph
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A—M

Ash, Joseph (Som) M October 2, 1631, zb

¥Mrs., Jennie Ashkenasy,
850 Lowell St.,
Lawrence, Mazs.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
rname, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to maké_i-ﬁiigriﬁage

in 1932°
2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN R"L‘ REFER T QM 293 AM
Ash, Jos¢PE PVE. (Som) M . Junme 15, 1931

Mrs. Jennie nahkennzyy
650 Lowell St.,
Lawrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here




QM 293 A=M Mey 15, 1931
Ash, Joseph (Som) i

Mrs. Jenmnie Ashkenezy,
650 Lowell Street,
Lawrence, Massachusetts.

Dear lMadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commmicstion of recent
date advising that your son, the late Private, first class, Joseph
Ash was not married. '

With reference to your desire to be furnished with in=
formation concerning the persomal belongings of the late Private
Ash, you are advised that thi is a matter which comes within the
Jurisdiction of the Soldddn&{ Home, Washington, D. C.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

&m- Q- -' w”'
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL V

WASHINGTON

INREPLYREFERTOMA'M
Ash, Joseph Pvit 1 Cl1l 636 M

Mrs. Jennie Ashkenazy
650 Lowell Street
Lawrence, Massachusetts

Dear lMadam:

October 9, 1930

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Comgress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930@.

The records of this office show that you are the mother

of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which
requires no postage.

s

1. Do yeu desire fto make this pilgrimage?
e Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage %
in the calendar year 1931% :
3. Please give your age and state your hge 47
health. Condition of health oo/
7
4, Do yom speak Enpglish? /7/)&0
5. What other la e do vou speak? d@vmfﬁu
For The Quartermaster Gensral:
I'?
Encls: \ i ?
Act A Assigtant.
Amendment a 2N
Envelope / iz

R Y Vg
30/150 L



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Ash, Joseph (Alias)
Ashkenazy, Joseph
636 August 27, 1929.

Mrse Jennie Ashkenazy,
137 Essex St.;
Lgwrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 15, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who L
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman _52%02Qi4¢)

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and 4%%4 }ahwﬁbg,cdxu£446¢p¢~

relationship in the space opposite.

s / Wﬂ—&/&/&——i— _"EI_

3 /If‘ \surv:.v%"by a widow or mother does she /{{H )
aﬁdesyrﬁw&p ake the pilgrimage? ttere e, 7240 4 <fi%b.)
E‘:’ S‘ lf’/I/r‘r? {,I' < v :
(— P IFor “‘The Quartermaster General, . ;
> ¢ " q?‘r :".,:7 l
A O Oyy. ) Very truly yours, , '
\\ ,\ 0. M 6 \\\\_\J / Y Yy . w i
2 Inc\ls Sy SIS A OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of%e:es Mdjor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.L
WASHINGTOM

IN rEPLY REFER To_QM 293 A-C

Ash, Joseph (Aliss) May 3§, 1929. |
Ashkenagy, Joasph i

Mrs. Jennie Ashkenasy,
137 Begex 5%.,
Lawrence, lagsse

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To snable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private, first-class, Joseph Ash, Compeny D, 18th Infantry, whose
romains are now interved in the Somme rican Cemetery, Bony, Alene, France.

er or not he ig survived

Will you plsase advise this office wheth
te

who ig entitled undsr the provisions of the above guoted Act,

make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled ic meke the pil-

grimage.

by a widow

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made. '

For your reply, you may use the enclossd envelops which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS, Y |

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR BEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'-M July 12' 1932
Ash, Joseph (Sem)

Mrs, Jennie Ashkenazy,
650 Lowell St.,
Lawrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here) = ot i L .




QM 293 A-M
Ash, Joseph {Allas) Pyt 1 cl '(&n) M March 8, 1932,
Ashlzenazy, Joseph

lirs, Jemnie Ashkenazy,
650 Imll Bt"
Lawrence, liass,

Dear ladam:

_ Reference is made %o correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimepge to the grave of your son,
the late Private, first class, Joseph Ash,

It is noted you stated your health was poor. In this
ecomeetion you are advised that personnel to care for the comfort
and needs of the women will be provided and doctors end nurses
willbe aveilable. During the past two years a mumber of women
in poor health made the pilgrimmge and appear Yo have benefited
by the sea air snd the exeellent care they received,

\ Should you reconsider and desire to visit your séemsont's
grave this coming summer, it is requested that you so notify this
qﬁ'ﬁec at the earliest mmn_uu. You are assured that

-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9_}:! 293 A-M
Ash, Joseph {Som) X October 2, 1631, gd

Mire. Jemnie Ashkenazy,
650 Lowell &¢.,
Lawrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased vetsran named above.

— In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made-accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



0437

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

w g ez S8 (som) M Tune 15, 1951

Mrs, Jennie Ashkenezy,
650 Lowell 5t%.,
Lawrence, liass,

Dear Madam:

Eg Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during. the 8fear 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of thelAct OF Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

e o

= w0 assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tionscxer sZeamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must B¢ made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is=therePore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithefSof ths words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



Mey 15, 1931

QM 293 A=M
Ash, Joseph (Som)

Mrs. Jennie Ashkensazy,
650 Lowell Strest,
Lewrence, Massachusetts.

Deer Madam:
Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
date advising that your son, the late Private, first class, Joseph

Agh was not married.
With reference to your desire to be furnished with in-

formation concerning the personal belongings of the late Private
Ash, you are advised that this is a matter which comes within the

jurisdiction of the Solm Home, Washington, D. C.
For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

Very truly yours,
@©
@
v
= A. D. HUGHES,
N < Captain, Q. M. Carps,
- :
il

g



¥ay 9, 1931.

Qi 293 A<M
Ash, Joseph (Som) M

Mrs. Jemnie Ashkenazy,

850 Lowell St.,
Lawrence, lass.

Dear Madam:
In order that the records of this office may be com-

plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private first class Joseph Ash was married and is
survived by a widow, and if so, her name and address.
_ For your conveniense in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yeun,.'

A. B. mmm’

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

MAY -
‘ﬁ W8 g gs
“ <




9 230N October 9, 1930
Ash, Joseph Pvt 1 Cl 636 M

Mrs, Jemnie Ashkenazy
650 lowell Street
- Lawrence, Massachusetts

Dear Nadam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
dzate relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the dct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended kay 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are th'i'lother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that Dplans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1991, it is requestod you
answer the following questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosod envelope which

requiros no postago.

la Do you desire to meke this 'nila:rimge?

2. Do you dosire to make tho pilgrimage
in the ealendar yoar 19312

5. Fleasc give your age and state your Aze
hoalth. Condition of health

4. Do you spealk Engligh?

5. What other Jancuage do you sveak?

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

d. Ds HUGHES

Bnels: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Asgistant.
Amendment
BEnvelope

30/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930,

IN REPLY REFER

Ash, Josoph= 636 M

Mra. Jemis Ashlkenazy,
650 Lewell §t.,
Jawreones, Mogs,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

p transportation required during the summer of

tions for steamshi
n August 1lst of this

1931 must be made by this office not later tha
1t is therefore desired that you answer the question below

year.
"yeg" or "No" in the blank space following the

by writing the word
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign

ur name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

yo
Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

which requires no postage.

essential.
This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlese of whether or not

they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M.’ Corps,
Assistant,

f)
b St 1 S TR LT SR

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1951
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C _ October ¥, 1929,
Ash, Joseph 63€ «M

Mrse Jennie Ashkenazy,
650 lowell Street,
Lawrence, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time ‘betwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éexpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in s report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purposée of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ne)

e

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

Engligh — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
; (Specify language spoken)

2. A BRGT E
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

: JOHN T, HARRIS,
Encl. Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act Aggistant
Envelope N



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

Ash, Joseph (Alica)
Ashkenasy, Joseph

638 Mugust 27, 1928

Mres Jenale thm‘y‘
137 Eesex Stay
Lowrendas; Messe

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated pa. 15, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and addresgs of the motﬁer ang widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make 2a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their 3ons '
and husbands are interred. »

Will you please fill in the answers to the following quesgtions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? \

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: Woon A TN LY, ) N

9. 1If he is gurvived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and g 3
relationship in the space opposite. '

<o bt e

it S it

3, If survived by e widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? b

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

9 Incls. \ - JoHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 2|
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY ReEFER TO_QM 293 A-C
Ash, Joseph (Alias) May 38 ., 1929.
‘/4 Ashkensgy, Joaseph

Mrs. Jennie Ashkenasy,
137 Essex S5t.,
Lawrence, Mass.

Dedr Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the wmQthers. ..
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American f
forces now interred in the cemeterises of Europe to make a pilgrimage to | :
these cemeteries"”. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private, first-class, Joseph Ash, Company P, 18th Infantry, whose
semaing are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Alsne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived (-
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her tc
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled tc make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
- . Very truly yours,
W e
4T
- J", 'i%' \A‘
ol (5% ’
E \.P‘ ‘{3'
2 inCl . "_f;‘ A -")
Ac¥ of Bpngress.
Envelopeﬁ?

JOHN T. HARRIS, gy

Ci?gfﬁi Major, Q. M. Corps,
3 Asgistant.



Ash, Joge

QM 293 A-C February 7, 1927.

Uyrs Fishel Ashkenazy,
137 Essex 3t.,
Lewrence, Yass.

Dear 3ir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier‘s death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spscial action
or request on the part of relatives.

Ploase be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually meintained by the Government in a
menner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

/

1 Incl. EDMOND R. TOMPKINS, MEN
Record card. Lte C0lay Qd'TeCoy

N Asgistant.

25,/560/E¥S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N RepLY reFEr To QM 298 A=M May 9, 1931.
Ash, Joseph (Som) K

Mrs. Jennie Ashkenazy, Y
650 Lowell St., wt
- Lewrence, Mass.

Dear Meadam:

In order that the records of this office may be com-
plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private first class Joseph Ash was married and is
survived by a widow, end if so, her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. HUGHES,

A,
Captai Q. M. Corps,
ASsistant.

Encl:

Env.
ey i In reply to the above I wish to infom you
A2V yre that the deceased Joseph Ash was not married.
o wdC N2\ We would appreciate your eourtesy if you will

SR CAinform us where I can get any information whether

—ithe deceased left any persoenal belongings or
any personal matter.
Fonrs,

€.
oy | — W e
hl




. AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS .

United Synagogue of America Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations
National Federation of Temple Sisterhoods Independent Order Brith Sholom
New York Board of Jewish Ministers Women's League of the United Synagogue

Union of American Hebrew Congregations of America

Council of Jewish Women
Independent Order Bmnai Brith
Jewish Chaotauqua Society
Order Brith Abraham

JEWISH WELFARE BOARD

NATIONAL OFFICE
352 FOURTH AVE.
“ NEW YORK CITY

AN

(Ews

Central Conference of American Rabbis
Independent Order Brith Abraham
Jewish Publication Society of America
Agudath Ha-Rabbonim

X7
Madison Square 6415

ARMY AND NAVY SERVICE DEPARTMENT
Cyrus Adler, Chairman, Army and Navy Committee

September 30th, 18235,

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Invine LEHMAN, President

FeLix M. Wansurg, Vice-President
Jacos M. Loes, Vice-President
Jacos K. NEwmMaN, Vice-President

M. C. Svoss, Vice-President

Epwarp S. StEiNaMm, Treasurer
Joseru RosenzwEle, Secretary

Cyrus ADLER

Jurius OcHs ADLER
Henry J. BERNHEIM
Bonris D. BoGen

Frep M. BurzeL
AvLFrep M. CoHEN
AgpeL Davis

CarL DreYFUS

Apram L. ELEUS
Davip A. Erris
Harny FiscHEL
WiLLiam FiscHMAN
WarTEr FREUND
Ferix FuLp

I. EpwIN GOLDWASSER
SAMUEL GREENBAUM
Mgs. Jenome J. HanavuEm
Maurice H. Harnis
CHARLES HARTMAN
Isasc HassLea

Louis E. KiesTEIN
Ievin F. LEnman

M. S, MarGoLiEs
Louis MarsHALL
LeonN J. OBERMAYER
WiLLiam RoseEnau
Mogiis ROTHENBERG
BerNARD SEMEL

Mns. IspaElL UNTERBERG
IeraEL UNTERBERG
Max R. WAINER
BENJaMIN S. WasHER
A. Leo WEeIL

Jacop L. WisemMaN
Mrs. ALexanper WoLr
Mouuis WoLr

Hanay L. GLUCKSMAN,
Ezecutive Director
E. Cuas, SYpNEy,

Director, Army and Navy Service Dept.

W¥s. Gene Kath, RUGIEL: Q. M. C.,

Manition Bldg.,
B. G, Re: Joseph Ash

(Ashkenazy )

Supplementing my letter of the
3lst instant, I am now enclosing herewith
& communication which I have now received
from Mr, F, Ashkenazy of 137 Essex Straet,
Lawrence, Mass, In accordance with his
request, will you please instruct the
Graves Registration Service to change the

marker from a cross to a Mogen Dovid,

Q‘_afmk@ oAt o

Personal Welfare Division

(Ene.1)



Central Conference of American Rabbis
Independent Order Brith Abraham
Jewish Publication Scciety of America
Agudath Ha-Rabbonim

ARMY AND NAVY SERVICE DEPARTMENT
Cyrus Adler, Chalrman, Army and Navy Committee

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

IrviNG LEHMAN, President
FeLix M. Wansung, Fice-President
Jacop M, Loes, Vice-President
Jacos K. NEwmaN, Vice-President
M. C. Svross, Vice-President
Epowanp S. STEINaM, Treasurer
JoserH RosENzWEIG, Secretary
Cynus ADLER

Jurius Ocns ADLER

Hengy J. BERNHEIM

Boris D. Bogen

Freo M. BuTZEL

Avraep M. COHEN

ApgL Davis

CarL Drevrus

Apnam 1. ELKUS

Davio A. EvLLis

Harry FiscHEL

WiLtiam FiscHMAN

WaLTER FREUND

FeLix Furp

I. Epwin GoLDWASSER

SAMUEL GREENBAUM

Mgrs. Jenome J, HANAUER
Maurice H. Harris

CuarLes HARTMAN

Isaac HassLem

Lours E. KIrsTEIN

InviN F. LEHMAN

M. S. MaRrGoLIES

Louls MARSHALL

Leon J. OBERMAYER

WiLLiam Rosenau

Morg1s RoTHENBERG

BerNARD SEMEL

Mns. Ispael UNTERBERG

IsrAEL UNTERBERG

Max R. WaINER

BENsAMIN S. WasHER

A. LEo WeIL

Jacon L. WISEMAN

Mrs. ALexanper WoLr
Monris WoLr

Harry L. GLUCKSMAN,
Executive Director
E. CHas. SYDNEY,

. AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS .

Council of Jewish Women United Synagogue of America Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations
Independent Order Bnai Brith National Federation of Temple Sisterhoods Independent Order Brith Sholom

Jewish Chautauqua Society New York Board of Jewish Ministers Women's League of the United Synagogu
Order Brith Abraham Union of American Hebrew Congregations of America

JEWISH WELFARE BOARD

NATIONAL OFFICE
52 FOURTH AVE.
“ 'NEW YORK CITY/

A
JWB.|
V
Madison Square 6415

September 33rd, 1935,

Bins, Gene:Ruth;, :

Grave Registration %ervice,

Wash, B, 6, Re: Joseph Ash
; (Ashkenazy)

—3¥e%e I wish to assure you that I have several

times written to Mr, Philip Ashkenazy of 504
Haverhill St., Lawrence, Mass., to ascertain
whether the late Joseph Ash was of the Jewish

faith, As yet no reply has reached me, nor

have my letters been returned, I am therefore

writing again to Mr, Ashkenazy and hope that
this last communication will meet with & re-

sponse,

& e )

Personal Welfare Division

Director, Army and Navy Service Dept.
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G.R.S, FORM #114-A. starroy  Bonviliers (Olse)
To be prebéréd in triplicate. ' DATE Nove 8. 1921, .

& e e “‘ﬁ\-"-:—:- -------------------------

PL‘DORT OF DISINTERMENT PRF‘NRATIO& SHIPMENT AND iLBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REFORT !
Records of G.R.S. Headquartars.,: Discrepancy found upon é:—rlw.li.:nation of body
1. Name __ ASH, Joseph ( X > 10. Name No discrepancy .
2. No. _*4.4555' e 12 N a0y 81T SR DRl O A
3. Rank_____,?—_v_t‘___1/93{4&“, e e N 12 AARAT I G0 St L S S Ul oo s A
Chglehoan T Cos D. 18th Infs 1300l B0 s RPNl ¥ il b S e ST
SSNDISD | it L T N e LN A JD D O SR s BN e s e A
6. C.D. _ D.W.R.I.A. (b) D:B 3. o
/ Discrepancy found upon disinterment
g Eieamve Woel o bl o Seé BT A 15 Gravio NOZ SN T S6C A/ LK e
SN0 MR B A et ROW Va4 eaS 0 16. Plot B O e i c s 8
, 9 AW i 17. No disc_:_xt?:pancy_
18. Cemetery . Fcho N W 19. Commune or town u___Bp_;xg;:_L_],e_z_-_s__i___:_____
20. Dept. or County Oxigorl %, i 2T Coun b EvaEE Frence ek
Sl GARRS IR HAG TRt C0de), NO ../ TS0 Rl v Kl S0 10 i 1 M UG (1o s 6 DO
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Yov¢ 8,182 = 5,  B.LReld -~ =
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name, rASHs) JETWER By R N N SR T I NORI T SRR aNe O T 7 s
Rafc). a0 Y s AR R e Y e Organization _GO‘D' 18“}“" ey
25, Was identification disc found on grave marke:'?,‘ YEEUnG W onthody? NESUEL Tt
WL, i o i S B e Slgnature Jumqt {Ilgc_lgmcal Aﬁant
| PREPARATION
26, What other means of identification were on ﬁoﬂy?’ (If no disec or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). i
Body previouslyfroburied by Fiald Sootion. Bottle x'ecord and motal ltrl.pl 08”"_ _____ 1
e ot voqy 10017 Gscomposed. Fowtures wressgatsadle,
28. Nature of burijal....E!!;E_I?!_‘.'l._.i.!!"!{‘-?!#ﬂ 9&1,,1_.1_!_!99!99 _Pp;sd,,_‘ ___________________ Bl l
29. Any discrePanEy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. recogds
quoted ADOVE Pl it e R b e R S L e "
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date qu.8,1921~ : BY1L B.L.ﬂid .

31. Casket sealed by _E.L.Reid ) % R AR
w03 B

g pu i = v

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) E.L.BOé M«_ S

NN




\
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.. C. 1460 O o o MR
32. Designation of body:
Name __ _____ ASE,___JQseph ______________ e s Ll waaeaicerial’ (NOW. Rk = =il o0 L oy
Ranlea smods We 18 P ARE < ol Organization G0 De. 18th Inf, SN TV
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery ____ American Cemetery 636 - BONY , #isnee .. ________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) NOV. 8, 1921 ___“_k,ﬂJBy__?f?fg?{éﬁ_"_n_“~h_n_n_
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervisien and that thes report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. InSpector"_n_fh A Gﬁ%z;%?g§‘ffff"fi___ ir
) ReS.W1lliams, 1st Lt .QMC
36. Remarks _ Nome i e s iy | xS I X T L
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ?‘_‘?I:h_?:__?_?‘_g}_‘ _________________________________

To point of Concentration

ConvoyerE{ﬁé?ﬁé@{ﬁgéﬁééﬁﬁé@é4%¢f_Signature Shipping Officer —"=

R.S.Willlams, lst LE.QUMC — T

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ . Nov.8,1921
/V£CZI /'ﬁ

By G.R.5. Representative fnmoxt W, Be LGFTAT ) et S e L i S
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date___z__}Nﬂv,mﬁﬂ_; _________________

To Permanent Cemetery #636, Bony (Alsne) PO, ol MBI T E  S

/ (Name )
Convoyer -« Signature Shippi Officer
4 26 NOV 1921 3
Aot Recaivaddl Date el TN R L S A B O M e P LS L AR T TS AR
! o (f)]

G.R.S. Representative __ . L“gajnhffﬁfj e I e e A el

41. Reinterred .. . ... .00ted8,19:< 1 et SO e N L 0 et L O
Bt R (Date)
AR GraveNCI T WedmbnSes 20 LA 0 0 PSR 40 _ 516 @i O U it LR
T \' -

43 . yBkat Bloat Q- ROW .00 il Qe tianede, oo 7. 7L B g, L
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A

ik

ik PR

1]
il A

Place .. @Pvillers (Odse)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate Nov. 8, 1821,

Revaixs or . ASH, Joseph SERIAL NUMBER ... 226 5. &

RANK oo P't"/(’/e o .ORGANIZATION -.C0Oo. Dy 18th Jnf,

)

Disinterred (date) : . From (give complete location) :

8 Wov. 1921, Gr. 112, Plot B, American Cemetery #170, Bonvillers (Oise), France.

F
By : Group ... 4 iy e 3.#8 ................................

3.

Reburied (date) : 10/18/:;..‘ In (give complete location) :

Reg.Casket,Shipping Case

ngu.ual 2o Al e AR LS M . Nature of reburial Sk

By : Group

4.

Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizable. Wrapped in blamket and in wooden boOX.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5.

e . : : Yes
a) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . No. . On grave marker:? 3
Y

(b) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Body previously reburied by Field Section. Bottle record and metal strips agree with

rom 114-4, v 7

6. What do=s examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).. 22557

(b) Weigh, (estimated) Impossible to grs“f;‘imat_ew
(¢) Hair—Color  None visible
Quantity ...

(AP aGIETISTTES e MR

(¢) Hair on face—Color .- None visible =~

Loration s S

Quantity ...

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .
Fractures: top of skull,

™~

i{.-

8.

Disinterment
supervised by &%

7 U 141 I o
I » P o 375 AT ey i
Reburial

7 J 4
£ i [ il — P :
Y _’2)’-: s 1) A :;;_.c. - ,:/‘% k‘%_,. ,(.. ‘ ;
Supervised by, 2 Lt ! f’gf AR ) Approved . (@l Lt 2+

“BedeBradford,S.Be Dy EeLowry,lst Ltegms.,
(Title)

Bid, Sup. Erbe




) *(coby) -« - @
S AR D T CoA ] - ] Placegonv-i-;‘k-le-rs-;--!0-1-51«}-)-.-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ., . oo

1. REMAINS, oP.  FQAB PR RS R s o SERIAT NUMBERLS ot e

RANKL’Ytp OncANIZATION G0 O 18 Tha Infal 0o N el s

2. Disinterred (date) :Jan.4the 1921 - From (give complete loéation) :Grave 88

-~

POt (0ame 1706 " Banyilllara. (OX8a) . e Lt S NS

By Groupt i SoRWRE Wbl bty e Ui 0 0. ORe: I Sy

3. Reburied (d%l.e) ghn, 4th.1921 ~In (give complete location) : Grgve 112 -
/A 30,070 ¥ anﬁu,&a’ ’(9”9
P20 Ao oM, 170 onv;lxexs ECeT v 9 RO DI b QiR i L e
: -In blanket

By : Group.......B#Q.....cccomiiictoivn. Uit 3@ 0N@.................. Nature of reburialn. pine..box

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
e dn i Eorm. TN pine . Do, o L R e S S

Badlgmaacompoaad

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ¥88.¢0rroded 6?%1‘& tt cer ?0 §gg(1
(b) Other means of identificatiann found upon disinterment, and general remarks Jieame on box

bottle found en body with paper. marked,.Joseph.ash, P¥te. COeD.. 18 .InL..
Hay 3rd.1918. Chaplin Dickson in echarge. Chaplin ulckuon oﬂficiuting
body.does.not. appear. t0..be.-hospLltal GaEe i o

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? |

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... 51’.12...11111[11)}_31‘031. ately
(b) Weight (estimated LEL1IRS. . @abimated .ol
(¢) Hair—ColorHo.. hair. on. skull. ..

Quantity ... TR ...ttt il

Gharacterisiics % OGS hmr Ly,
(d) Hair on face—Colorla. . hair. on. £8C8 i
Locatlonlmne
Qusntityamsebe e Oy s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) Impomai‘ble....to....r:.;po.r.t..................

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

_________________ AkntY fractursd. . . oiETie s imel

7, Do L LSOy A

supe]VlSOd by Approved :
Val | iiltanbhrger ..m,j.L;.C. -@ E octor LJ‘IJ JJ‘b. .,ib.
Ingpsctor AdtR Uiop 5.7 5 S

Approved : 2 é/ s

ile Coe (Tmﬁ' ».E‘Oe‘b(lr lfit Lt‘.l.,-.‘m.c,g )
‘ Acting H.of 8. #l S
e e i R NS

8. Reburial
supervised by . 4
V_;l i miltenbdrger M dJ

P

s~ J
5 _,,f. _//—i g

Ingpactor



3L

11.

1Lk

LY oS ] Pegpivd SR @Ry " . b £ ’ A : r

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA File # 25

LOCATION INDEX CARD: a
— - . \ﬂ

(a) Name .. ASHY, (To SO DS tea - o Mtal e L L 'S r e RO 0T 5O L i L ) LN \g

{d) Cause R )

) TYP,. DBy}

(b). Rank ... Pvt 3/c._. Organization .....C0. D, 18th Inf. . ) j\g'

(ciiDatesofideath™ - -22-28 " of \deathie St el i N esatahy ae 0 0 T
S

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card-Inf: against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

() ‘Grave! Noit s aa i d LiRow . & L P G e SIS s | (G Y DL D

(b) Emerg. Address_ . Philip Ash, (Father) 345 Park St., Lawrence, Mass.

Files of soldiers dying from contagious dihe"'ma ‘3‘\‘:‘) qAr)L I T ] CKR f.g

Iv.

VI,

A.G,0, DISPOSITION CARD: Date of '"F’;;fipt T
et lo' Gorde s Al A TN T = )
(a)uName il el e S L i TR T OISR L i g

(e WAdU G C O E s aibany NN CERE D it iy ) L s 2

()R Remaine® £ ok bekbx oL b O B e e o J

(e) To be interred in National Cemetezj TR e S S T N s

er g Initiailal LA NGRS Dt e Sia il | TSR 1020

dateds s et Al Ly el e
IV. item.. ... __, above, or requesting that

cor:%jle iQUPSb in ; o
AUt

Ao

e S — S o, 3440 g e S =y

’j}
Examiner’s Initials. . ‘)’L"’ .Date. ? 14 _f:f_)__-m 1920

G.R.8. Files - L,o:reupondence - ghows asg follo~ s L L LI SR e

.,__4:..&'.41...*,{\.&%.;@%’1/ *3/0’1«/ /éw ff-MH«r bCtios ] LAt ey

.

S . e o i SR I

(a) Cancellation memos referred tof?. ...l (.| % AT T

Examiner’'s Initials. \P’f' N?. Dt oSl el G20

gounTgRy , Framas CEMETERY NO. SHERT NOu - e 2
G.R.8, Form #115 e ,Kg»{f #Ce ;/

Amended April ©, 192 )E e LR ‘T"“!ﬁ“.fﬁ"ﬂ'fkgi“'i?-ﬁi‘m #114 Lof Nl o L~ )
i (lu T SRR LTV R W i L ¥ &
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VII, G. R. S« FORM No, "1la%made® 41920
Typsd by Checked by 1920
VIII. EINAL, ACTTON:
(Rlicable o nd ENSSIESINET9 D0
Following advice forvarded to Europe by- ( 7
( letter @‘7@_[4_ 1920
@/‘v, ,ag %ﬂ"/j‘ »Z{/’" %&’/249.7/1_%/'7/7/542/{/_ fF”u /ﬂ /\f y
X, CHOLRYRAE CLT “E 0/ NS
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si Eﬂ\\\— o 2 ‘5“2-(‘;‘\
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Telephone Lawrence 2728 . ' .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTE R CORPS
Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service,Q.l.C.
Room 350, Pier #Z, Hoboken, N.J.

November 10th, 1920.

8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch,

File No. 293,
(Ash, Joseph)

Mr. Fisgshel Acghkenazy,
504 Haverhill St.,
Tawrence, llass.

Pegr Sir:

In reference to your request to have the remains
of your son, the late Private 1/cl. Joseph Agh, Serial
No. 46555, Company D, 18th Infantry, buried in a Jewisgh
Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia, you are advised that
the National Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia, is not &
Jewish Cemetery and no distinction is made as to Nation-
ality. If you desire the body buried in a Jewish Ceme-
tery in Massachusetts, the body will be delivered to the
railroad station at Lewrence, lass., or any Oother town
you maey designate at Govermnent expense. After the body
is delivered at the station, the responsibility of the
Government ceases and the legal next of kin takes ab-
solute possession of the remsins. Expenses incident
to0 the handling of the body from railroad gstation as
well as actual burial will be reimbursed to you up to
the amount of $100 by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance,
Washington, D.C., upon presentation of an itemized
statement of expenses or receipted bills.

An early reply from you stating definitely
your wishes will be appreciated. Enclosed herewith
find self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain 9 Q‘ ol‘[o GOI':US ’
Officer in Charge.
c

z - . //"
Ad{/ééyéaﬂQf;/?y

LAY/S. WORICK jze/7"

Captain, A.G.D.

By:
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VAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTE 2 CORPS

Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration cervice,Q.1.C.

Room 350, Pier #%, Hoboken, N.Jd.

November 10th, 1920.

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch,
(Ash, Joceph)

Mr. Fishel Ashkenazy,
504 Haverhill St.,
Lawrence, Mags.

Dear Sir:

In reference to your request to have the remains
of your son, the late Private 1/cl. Joseph Ash, Serial
No. 46555, Company D, 18th Infantry, buried in a Jewish
Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia, you are advised that
the National Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia is not &
Jewish Cemetery and no distinetion is made as to Nation-
ality. If you desire the body buried in a Jewigh Ceme-
tery in Massachusetts, the body will be delivered to the
railroad station at Lawrence, liass., Or any other town
you may designate at Govermment expense. After the body
ig delivered at the station, the respongibility of the
Government ceases and the legal next of kin takes ab-
solute possesgion of the remaing. BXpenses incident
t0 the handling of the body from railroad station as
well as actual burial will be reimbursged to you up to
the smount of $100 by the Bureau of Var Risk Insurance,
Washington, D.C., upon presentation of an itemized
statement of expenses Or receipted bills.

An early reply from you stating definitely i
your wishes will be appreciated. Enclosed herewith
find self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

R. E. SHANNON,
captain,q.li.Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By
/ : y . . CLAY S. WORICK,
"*—j ""'r‘:',k;-r'ff:.\“ 1 o captﬁin’ AIGID.



G. R. S. Form No. 120 . .

SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Octe 22nd,1920,
WASHINGTON

170 - 9
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mr, Fishel Ashkenazy, 504 Haverhill St. Lawrence, Mass.
SussEcr: Remains of__Joseph Ash, Pwte 1/el. Go,Ds 18th Inf. Sers No. 46555

The records of this office show that you have rmmgmg&_mﬁ_emm& _____________________
_____ your wish as to dispesition of the wxemeimss ... . lnicniienilln

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. omm 4

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Kurope.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CuarrEs C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in.each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OTF— ‘ NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

_____________________________________________

Soldier’s children. | o i
(Name oldest first.) P S RS S SR R R e

Soldier Biarioopasie Hak ST HRIe s A e e el e ‘ __________________________________________________ 1 ............................................
!

Mbther Satt ML e el e s I -------------------------------------------------------------------------- B e

Brothell'ei,
ame old-
0551; first.)

o]

P e R S s P e e e Tt o Lo

w

Sisters. l 5 |
(Name 9[d-] e R e = e e T R e i R T ‘

esl first.)

D) e s e P et ) DI LR B SR S Signature -.--------- LEINE e b ad LR

PN e ol el L IR 0 Bt i ! Relationship Gty 230 3 R WO e i Lt

InporTaNT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37300 (ovER.)



Nuited States Pout Office b

Lawrence, Mass., 10/13/20

H. M. Black,
Tgtihdent. (GRARCL
Hoboken, N. J.
Dear Sir:-
With reference to the attached inguiry, would

sey I have been informed that Joseph Ashkenagzy, deceased,

?
formerly of 504 Haverhill Street, this city, enlisted in
the U.S. Army as Joseph Ash, and that he stated that his
father's name was Philip Ash, The correct name of the

father is Fishel Ashkenazy, who resides at 504 Heverhill

Street, Lawrence, liass.

Respectfully,

A4

CEMETERIAL DIVISIGA




TAR DEPARTMENT,
Cen.;rial Division - Graves Regist:N.on Service.
Room 348 - Pler 2.
Hoboken, W.Js

October 4th,1920,

170 - 9

File No. 293.8 Cemeterial Divisione
{ Ash, Joseph. }

Postmaster,
Lawrence,

=
oSS e

It is rsquested that you furnish this office with address
of Philip Ash, father of the late Private Joseph Ash.

Your early reply, using the enclosed penalty envelope which
requires no postage, will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Ouartermaster General:
R. E. SHANON, J

Captain, Qell.COTpSs,
Officer in Chargee.

BY: —/W /9&"

H.M. BLACK,
1st Lieut. Co_é.-Co






WAR DEPARTMENT
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

i

L ,,,;_k:..ﬁ’l;
WASHINGTON .. D. G, L ol

OFFICIAL BY

Can P M e " . i 2o whe P Trvetu A AP S, v by | e e "Y"""j

L
/ ENALTY FOR TE USE T
y\ » PAYMENT%W

\_/m\‘t g
e .

Mr. Philip Ash,
y 3_&5...?1!1!&9« 3
Lawrence ,“Mass.

¢



G. R. S. Form No. 120 . . ' N
SmippPING INQUIRY ! »
(Revised) s
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Oct. 22nd,1920.
WASHINGTON

170 - 9
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mr. Fishel Ashkenazy, 504 Haverhill St. Lawrence, Mass.
SusrEcT: Remains of____t.T_Q_iEE"E_I'}__é‘::_]};_-HE_'__J-j_@_]::___{2992_2,_1-_@.{':}_1 Inf, Sere No. 46555
The records of this office show that you have requostsdcthathissbody: not_expressed.... . —oo-

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Malke corrections on reverse side of this

gheet.  mmum
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States; -
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe. '

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Crnarres C. PIERCE,

Major, U. S. A.

Tt all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. ] STATE.

Soldier’'s widow

. 3
7( ,h Father _. _._4{2/@11/{/’ 2 AL,
K;:::;Mother %’m fe2 A
t{MBrothel‘s. 1_‘_ 1 ANAR “

! 1 1 (Name old-
¥ est first.)

L inmit 504 Paaent

7

Tt !
Sist'ers.[ 5
(Namie M=) BRI e i o AT T F N L N N ek
esl firsk.)

Signature _—JT-QA_Q_:Z_,__Q%ZZM_@
Relationship Cg qﬁl/u ________________

(OVER.)

Ad(h‘ess__,:é___o__/l/_-
Tatporrant.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500



P e -~}
AR S < .77,
L %, 000 Gl Lo fradd Jzvn.22, 1920.
f e %"\ v 3
S8 Zgl
b S : ;2
= thﬁ% u%(\le”ﬁslnnccl, spnbhe s st Coalaa T/ AN iy and nearest living relative of the within-named
lu l (Re! ntu:tn-.hlp ) -

(Stnkc out f111 o*tcnpt the one showmg the disposition d(.alI'L(] )

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

91 To b sotarned bo tive TN L and i e A ok R O R R I 3. 5 4 o

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in National Cemetery.

4. TFo-remin- n&umm%ﬂbﬁwlwmmm

PR |
W W Sy J/%/f%{w{%

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r«lative

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be' made ENTIRELY at Government expense.
3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE

ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives

in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the decensed soldier and no- widow, the LIZGALLY APPOINTII

GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

paper.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this

o ' o X . 9w ° ° v
o

7. If YOI are not the nearest living relative and do npt know who, or wheye the nearest relatives are,

please fill out this paper AT ONCE and Mot thig office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. i a—7860




170-9

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTE i CORPS -
Cemeterial Divieion, Graves Registration cervice, Q.11.C.
Room 350, Pier #Z, Hoboken, N.Jd.

Hovember 10th, 1920.

File Ho. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch,
- (Ash, Joszeph)

Mr. Fishel Ashkenazy,
504 Haverhill S£t.,
Lawrence, Mass.

Dear Sir:

In reference to your re nest to have the remains
of your son, the late Private 1/cl. Joseph Ash, Serial
No. 46555, Company D, 18th Infantry, buried in a Jewigh
cemetery at Arlington, Virginia, you are advised that
the National Cemetery at Arling%on, Virginia is not &
Jewigh Cemetery and no distinction ie made as to Nation-
glity. If you desire the body buried in a2 Jewish Ceme-
tery in Massachusetts, the body will be delivered to the
railroad station at Lawrence, liass., Or any other town
you may designate at Covermment expenseé. After the body
ie delivered at the station, the responsibility of the
Government ceases and the legal next of kin takes ab-
solute possession of the remains. Bxpenses incident
to the handling of the body from rgilroad stetion as
well as actusl burial will be reimburged to you up to
the smount of $10C by the Bureau of War Rigk Insurance,
Washington, D.C., upon presentation of an itemized
statement of expenees Or receipted billse.

An early reply from you gtating definitely
your wishes will be appreciated. Enclosed herewith

%ind self-addressed envelope whieh requires no postage.

R. E. SHANNOHN,

Mailed-0.P.D. Captein,q.i.Corps,
Cﬂ*/', 0fficer in Charges
NOV 1 0 1920 By

GLAY S. WORICK, //

o W

‘,’/ ‘ 1 C&Ptain, A.GOD. /': -l

L



W iy e .’/' ","':‘ vV 5 By:

££/vw (A

7 170-9

WAR DEPARTIENT
QUARTERMASTER CORFS
Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service, CelsCe
Room 350, Pier #2, Hoboken, Ne Je

November 6, 1920

File No. 293.8 Ceme Dive COrs Branoh,
(Ash, Joseph)

Mre. Fishel ishkenazy,
504 Haverhill Ste.
Lawrence, MosSe

Dear Sirs-

It is reguested that you please inform this office if the late
Private 1/cl. Joserh Ash, Serial No. 46555, Coe "D", 18th Infe, is sur-

vived by a widow and children, and if so, kindly furnish name and address
of eache ¥aE

_ The sbove information is necessary due to the fact that in-
structions for the disposition of remains will be issued by this office
only upon properly executed authority of the legal next of kin; and in
this case, if the soldier is married, the widow (and if she has remarried,
the children of the late soldier) would be the legal next of kin.

y If the deceased is not survived by say of the above mentiomed
persons, it is requested that you inform this office definitely if you
wish the body of the late soldier left in France for burial in an American
National Cemetery, or returned to the United States and shipped to yom,

or interred in the National Cemetery at Arlington, Va.

An early reply from you, using the enclosed envelope which re-
guires no postage,will be appreciated.

Re Ba SHANNON,
Captain, (s M. Corps,
Officer in Charges.

Mau"’q-O.P D
FIT R

| &

W CLAY 8. WORIOK,
Captaing Ae Ge Do

S

L (ELAEAN



VAR DEPARTMENT,
Ce. .erisl Division - Graves Regist: .ion Services.
Room 349 - Pler 2.
Hoboken, Hsde

October 4th,1920,

170 - 9

Pile Hos 2935.6 Cemeterial Division.
( ash, Josephe )

¥ostamster,
Lewrence,
Masga

Dear Sir:-

It is requested thet you furnish this office with address
of Philip Ash, father of the late Private Joseph Ash.

Your early reply, using she @moiosed pengliy emvelope which
roquires no postage, will be greatly appreciated.

' By suthority of the Juartermsster General:

Re Bo SHANNOH,
y a Captaln, JeleCorps,
0fficer in Charge.

B! b

Helt N
// /7’ }77 I:t.m«mh s DY

6 W o
mi_ Aikw




o VAR DETARTMEND, 4 !

mtorial Division - Graves Registrution Servigce,
Room 349 ~ Pler 2, !

Hobakon, N.J.
Ootober <th,1920,

170 ~ 9

Pile Hoe 295.8 Celetorial Division.
{ Ash, Joseph. )

¥ostamstor,

Lowrence,

lass,

Dear Siri-

It is roquested thet you gurmis

_ h this office with address
of Philip Ash, fother of the late

Private Joseph Ashe

Your corly reply, using the emclosed anglty envelope whiah
roquires no postage, will be greatly appreciated. :

Dy outhority of the Mmartermaster Genexals

l. :_0 Sml.

Captaln, Qel.Gorps
errsm'u m.-.'

BYs

AQ
| SGR, 43,

U Q/(’ f g | 5 Ocr{?éé’( ¥

SRR e e Ry ey




Cole \ \ § ; l(k/i’ .

o S
0 M b OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
// N ¥ CERMETERTAL DIVISTOW \
A/ OVERSEAS FROJEGT SUB~CLUTION,\ / 4
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
7oty JossslytRpcoliiiof, ) o T MU N (T V)
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION N A S =
GERETERLAL DNVEIN
LIGEERB 5.0 Lok A0/ QUEREND PRBNERT, BECVM 04 Ba 10thy Tae, L0 b L i e L o 1
12 iy
i 5\ Date of Deatn 5/22/18
o \\

[AR=H'S K f;PURANCE INFORMATION

]
DATE Oepte 22,1920,

SEP 26 1. :
NAME OF BENEFICIARY CEIVED RELATTONSHIP

Mr. Philip Ash, ‘ Pather

Address:
345 Park St., Lewrence, Mass.

sttt OANO 1T



' I | o 7 71094 170-9

G- B, . Form No. 120 . I~ 8 U2
e ® %
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
To: Philip Ash, 345 Park st., Lawrence, Mass,

Sussmor: Remains of.._ LYo 3‘_/__0 Joseph Ash, Ssr. No. 46555, Co. D, 18th Iaf.

The records of this office show that you have geguepkadethadtehishody s ot

made no reqgquest as to tis disrosit ion of the remains,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Make conectlons on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cuaries C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

|
I
Soldierls widowe: e i 0 A Tl e Al 0 o beiad B ‘ __________________________________________________

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. ‘ TOWN. STATE.
|
|

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

.———-""—--—ﬂ
o

|
Siﬂters.’ 9 \ 7 NG S )T e ST l ________________________ L ____________________
|

(Namo old: ) Srs e St T Sa = A o e £ s I
esl first.) l |

Datetl. i sty A dnt iin et s ATk 199 STonatitinen L At i bl & Wl i< alle b iutil 9IS

Addvase X "Ll 3o Wy oo Relationship oo o oo meeee
Imporrant.—~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 57860
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B @ "0 17 UlVse
(Revised) AN g~
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, ¢. M. C.
To: Fhilip Aeh, 345 Park St., Lawrence, Mass. -

Co. nf.
SuBiEcT: Remains ofPz?_'_lf.c_-JOEi?P_hAfh_'S_e_r_Nf___fs_s b b ;

The records of this office show that you have TRERER R RGOy A T N e LR sl AR
‘made no request as to tie disrosition of the remains.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ]
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cmarres C. Prerog,
Major,U. 8. A.

A T g
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this papfitiy &m}sa SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives zlfbti&ﬂ‘ggj;; LIVING.

,l’-
NAME OTF— NO. AND STREET. M;‘L::.-Towﬁf‘-,_! \ STATE,
) A
3 I
Bl | i
Soldiensivid oy SRR R e { S

Soldier’s children. | .,
(Name oldest first,)

Hother. i oeiwe o Sy MOAte S S g R an SO TS0 Tl :
IOTharm st il b o St SURR I NN L N S ST T

Brothers. 2
(N8O Ol ) e oo oo e et
est first.)

Sisters. [
(Nam:old-] B e E ST =

£

esl firsl.)

‘




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

FROM: The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
TO: The relatives of our dead.

SUBJECT: Participation of patriotic societies in funerals.

1. The Amarican Legion has expressed its desire to render any
possible aid and comfort to relatives of our soldier dead returned from
Europe for burial at their homes, and to honor their fallen comrades
through participation in the funsral ceremonies. To this end the Legion
requested this office to furnish the National Headquarters with the names
and addresses of next of kin, approximate date of return and other data.
This information cannot be furnished to others than relatives of the dead,
since it is peculiarly their property and its dissemination to others would
be a violation of our obligation to them and to the dead.

2. The desire of the American Legion is brought to your atten-
tion in order that, should you wish any aid from the organization or that
it participate in the funeral of your soldier dead, you may bring the
matter to the attention of the commander of the local post, or if there
be no local post, to the attention of the National Adjutant, American
Legion, National Headquarters, Meridian Bldg., Indianapolise, Ind.

3. It is understood to be the intention of the National Head-
quarters, American Legion, in case there is no local post in the immediate
vicinity of the intended burial place of any returned soldier’s remains,
to direct the nearest post to take action on those cases where relatives
BO request.,

4. The American Red Cross desires also to rende} com{qﬁﬂ f&mmq
the relatives of our dead, through their local chapters, which are ‘3ﬂumw

operation in almost every town. We are sure they will be %%;d’ﬂﬁﬁg_
whenever they may be called upon. ; e

5. The spame is doubtless true concerning the ot
organizations which wsre officially recognized during the
are still in operation, as well as other military associatio
locally established.

2 1820

‘“‘“"E" Vep

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

UVER



Supplemental :—
The Jewish Welfare Board, whose National headquarters are at 149 Fifth Ave,

New York City, will gladly render all necessary -service to relatives of Jewish dead
and will operate directly or through correspondents in each locality.
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“ILP.TION OF DISFOSITICN OF IL."J_.‘ DATA
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I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: File #2537 j
(2) Name........ AR JOBUPR T e e Ser. No. %6555 . .. . ... l o
TY.D) DG
() FER ol Ntl/ol ......... Organiza‘aion...9.9.’..1.).'.!..I..e.t.l.l.-'?l.f.? ...........
. Cause of i [ L S
(c) Date of death . 5=22=18 death DR TA ek, it gy e
H laa +13
II. REGISTRATION GARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind,Inf.):
() Grave o, 88 Row et S g L) PAfpt) o e SHEENL Conah Se w2, oyp DB
(b) Emerg. Adiress Philip Ash,(Father)345 Park St., Lawrence,Mass. ...
III,Files of soldiers dyinmg from contageous, diseases... Yo Card ... . Ckr L8

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

.........................................................................

...........................................................................

CLED
: oL
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5. Hoboken, N.L..._....,..!_.I..TQED .............. 1972, 8t
VII. SUPPLMLENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationsnip . .
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SGRAVE LOC?A"ION. B VK-

LOCATION OF ‘ GRAVE OF

1 < — \ ‘Ljrji_.--’_!.‘:_‘,,-‘{ A/
~ (Sumame, ')' o '(7'\4&1}{:{55 ) | (Wirst Name and Tnitials)
A AR
(Rank.) é(Organizatton )
VA, PB4 14
DATE OF BURIAL......7 . ... ‘7}“ ............. <fly 1l e s
9 { STk
[ B-( A AN f}" ,f,l : .’/‘d‘..-’ DN )
PLACE OF BURIAL............ s AR e e R T
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. s
/\ \//‘i— '.{,J{f AALNAL ihn o ] \/’Lﬁ\

.....................................................

Q=2 :
GRAVE NUMBER. . '.".‘.’ ........... }.{ ............. Sy
1
HOW MARKED : Name.Peg?. ':',:') S i Ciro e ¥ o an

Headboard?. /A" ... .. Bottle?.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

If name unknown and tags missi g, description anr] marks

should be given here : NOTED ]N
e ST AT DWISN ........

REPORTED /BY

f
i}'(” A o }V/p( \ e /!’f -/

TP 7 e e S A e ] A S o SR O G et

(Signature and Rank j Reporting Officer.) 7

1 [
] f
 This portion to beﬁ’orwarded to jAdj. .,Genfj G. H. Q, j\ﬁtﬁ‘
'l [i f""’J CAMAN { L N

[y






REPORT OF DEATH AND DISPOSAMEY REMAINS.
Ashy 3 (46555) eJc:»s.aph._?\ ‘5??3 7

* (Surname.) (Christian name.) [
Pvt, Co "D" 18th Infantry,lst DiveA.E.F.
(Grade.) (Company and regiment or corps or department.)

(If civilian, capacity and department in which employed.)
Mey 22,1918, 4:30 A.M.

Villers Tournelle Sector

Date of death:

Place of death:

France, (Somme)

HES Multiple wounds of the bodye

Cause of death:

Date and place of burial, wi 0,.and.locality-ot grave. t interred at post,
ik tith s \w
state disposition made of remaif E_ﬁg i \'3 y E f”
5

F

\ e .,:". T. 6 3 5
Marrled or single? It married, name and gddress of widows

Single

remarks: De&th occurred |

Not the result of the i

g

/ﬁ Colonel,18th Infanirys commanding,

Station: _ErﬂnQ_E‘-_,_l.S;‘i-ﬂi'In._ﬂEF ®

Date: . MEY. 25 3 1918,

EXTRACT FROM ARMY REGULATIONS.

«16214. The following reports are required by the War Department in the
case of the death of a soldier in the active service:

(.:3 Report of death and disposal of remains (Form No. 415, A. G. 0.) to be
made by the commanding officer of the post or station or of o command in the
field, axd forwarded directly to The Adjutant General of the Army a8 soon as
practicable after final disposition has been made of the remains.”

ForM No. 415, A. G. O.
Ed. May 22-1 7—500.000. 3—631



-~

DATE OF BURIAL. ) 44

g
PLAGE OF BURIAJ‘!.'.?TE.‘.....&..:. 4.

(Gwe Cemetery, Town and Department) Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.

GRAVI] NUMBER 8 8

S st RS TR Y

: s
HOW MARKED : Name Pegf..=77....... Cross$. ———......
Headboard #1442 .. .. Bottlef.l| .2 ...

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bhody?. g/ l.f. 2 A O i s A P
Was one fastened to name pegb
stake used as a grave markerf. f]. 1C cL T U AT Lo

If name unknown and tags m.la ing,. descnptlon and marks
ghould be given here :

(Slgnature and Rank of Reportmg Oﬁicar.)

This portion to be sent to Chief- g( Graves RUrht‘olﬂ?@?&'iue.



SYNOPSIS

- e

Cos, D. ISth Infantry, | Ash Joseph, Pvt gw '
: g » ¢ W >
18%, DAFA8EPD1, 20 nnER 0

Informaut , Petargon Anton B S e
: 0o, D, I8th In*mclev.

Home C Curtis wis,
1.0, \//a ’))(\
InsTROCTIONS, ~Under 3 jn" moke briel ontry Ef:;m jl'.:} { o

. b Ly B e F W
¥NOND Péftnsves fha gyuo w0y suliiclent to ldenily the papers.  Vhan

l l‘!j'i‘-

e nilme und  vubject they will be entered



GRS Form 1l21a . Eg.,m
CRIETFRIAL DIVISION "
L 4 REGISTRATION SECTION
ooy
#EMO FOR:
Cards Department. |
o B ™
=R 'y
1. " [ % -'_ L'ﬁ
CASE OF: _ \ L4 @
Coe D 18th Inf, S -
ORGANIZATION (01d) t ot
ASH 46555 Joseph Pvte 1/cle
(Wanc)

Correction or additional data changes us shown below have been nade on the Registra=
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card: ‘

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. . Date Place F=1A No,
SURNAWE Crin. D
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb.|1/4/21 170 D~ 30186
RANK 3rd Reb, o

DATE OF BEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double linc fill in ONLY the new
data and cdata corrccting previous information)

BY: _ miss Tannon

P |

~ (Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By 1\)6

{
5/1105 /LIIL




G.ReS. Form No. 121 . . e B =

Classification ’ <

Adjustment = CEVETERT AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

Date %'/éq" ro

MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section,
Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files,

1. Charges as checked have been made in the Registration Files which
will .necessitate a Crrespondiry change in the Classification Files.

ADD, ADD,
CORR.| DATA . CORR, | DATA
File Number Date_of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Tnformation
Rank (’f_/i/ C? M/Nearost Relative
|
Organization Notified Nearest Relative |
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out
Date of Death Thite Card set up
Casualty Cablegram Number K

0.X, Alphabetical Files H.EWN. Y-/7—2p / -
0.K, Organization Files ...

0.K-6tate Files, _

Cemetery Audit Department
) nme?ﬁg.a%im_&_AgLius,t ment._Nept,

VIV W I
'{' o Ao 2p 7

By

k Cards attached,

NS=7739,/MB
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' WAR DEPARTMENT - 176/ ev1/1-210wy
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON
February 19, 1920.

IN REPLY Sy
REFER TO —-J

1 (Ash,. Joseh )VWF

The Adjutant General of the Army,
Fid

Quartermaster General of the =mmy, v

of Joseph #sh,
i8th Inf.

From:

To:

death

Subject:; Date of
A /ey 0o D,

‘-:,AIJ.

l. Upon investigstion, it has been ascertained that .
the date of death of the above named heretofore communiocated to
Jou, is erronegous, and that this goldier died Mey 22, 1918.

ication, you are advised
d was enlisted Nov. 27, 1918,
sand the name of the pers in case of emergency was
given asg Philio #4sh (father) ark St., lLawrence, Mssg.
Sgeretary of War, (

P. 0. Harris,

-~ .

The +djutant General.




& ¢

LPC/evl/1-210Ws

&

201 (Ash, Joseth )wy february 19, 1920,

Prors The Adjutant General of the Army,
To; Cuartermaster Yeneral of the swmy,

Subjects Date of death of Joseph #sh, {46555,
Pvt, 1/c1, Co. Dy + 188tk ‘Inf,

le. Upon investigation, it hes been ascertained that
the date of death of the above naved herotofore cormuniczted to
you, 1is erroneous, and thet this zoldler dled May 22, 1918,
£, Wor purposes of identification, you arg sadviased
ghat the records show that the deceased was enllisted FNov. 27, 1918,

and the name of the person to be notifiad in case of cmor gency was
given sa; Thillp <sh (fa t er), M5 PariO%.adewience, Ines,

By order of the Yecretsry of Var,

P.0'Harris.  Per
P. G« Barr ‘J.
The “djutant Gemeral.






